PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4908851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZYVEX PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, INC.	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZYVEX ACQUISITION, LLC
Street Address:	1321 N. PLANO RD.
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	70581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6723299
Patent Number:	7344691
Patent Number:	6887450
Patent Number:	7244407
Patent Number:	6905667
Patent Number:	7241496
Patent Number:	7296576
Application Number:	11775633
Application Number:	11775005
Application Number:	10850721
Application Number:	11105078
Application Number:	12170743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

504862112 REEL: 045497 FRAME: 0351

PATENT -

Address Line 4: DALL	AS, TEXAS 75219			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40233.GENERAL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER RODGERS			
SIGNATURE:	/amber rodgers/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=04-10-18_PatentAssignmentAg	reement_2#page1.tif			
source=04-10-18_PatentAssignmentAgreement_2#page2.tif				
source=04-10-18_PatentAssignmentAgreement_2#page3.tif				
source=04-10-18_PatentAssignmentAgreement_2#page4.tif				
source=04-10-18_PatentAssignmentAg	reement_2#page5.tif			

 $source = 04\text{-}10\text{-}18_Patent Assignment Agreement_2\#page 6.t if$

EXHIBIT C PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") dated as of July ___, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Zyvex Performance Materials, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Zyvex Acquisition, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Satisfaction and Release Agreement on even date herewith (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the promises and covenants set forth in the Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized words used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

"Patents" shall mean the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, as well as any other patents and trademark applications that claim priority therefrom, including, without limitation, any corresponding foreign patents and applications.

- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, and the right to prosecute applications for and maintain the Patents.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor shall take all actions requested by Assignee and reasonably necessary and execute any documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee from time to fully vest or perfect in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents. Such actions shall include, without limitation, providing documents and information useful or necessary to prosecute any application to register any of the Patents, or to pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any of the Patents.
- 4. Governing Law. This Patent Assignment may be executed and delivered in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument and shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to conflicts of laws provisions thereof. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ZYVEX PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, INC.	ZYVEX ACQUISITION, LLC
By CO	Ву:
Name: LANCO, CRISCUCIO	Jame R. Von Ehr II, President
Title: PRESIDENT	V

Schedule I to Patent Security Agreement

PATENTS

A.	U.S. Patents	and Design Patents				
LD. No	<u>.</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>		
Sea At	tached					
		v				
		•				
В.	U.S. Patent A	<u>xpplications</u>				
Serial)	No.	Date Filed	· <u>Title</u>		Status	
See At	tached				•	
C.	Foreign Pate	<u>nts</u>				
Count	TY.	Application No.	Filing Date		Title	
See At	tached					
		EXCLUST	VE PATENT LICENSI	3 S		
	ne of	Parties		Date of		Subject
Agre	<u>ement</u>	Licensor/Licensee		<u>Agreement</u>		Matter

Patent Security Agreement

MHDocs 1849898_1 10160.1

Agreement None

Type				
Consideration Measured Self Five (647) (200) Control of Style-Melled Central Applies (929) 1911 Hambook (1999) (19	ž	2	Filling and Problemium Infernation	Status information
System and lavehad for Take 011 12000 Laripulating Marcalous Applie: 10011317 Laripulating Marcalous Applie: 10172000 Laripulating Marcalous Applie: 10172000 Laripulating Marcalous Applie: 10172000 Marchael Schrigs Chrodichal Aussensy of Caroon Fleet 1272000 Marchael Schrigs Chrodichal Aussensy of Caroon Fleet 12720000 Marcalous Schrigs Chrodichal Aussensy of Caroon Fleet 12720000 Marcalous Schrigs System sint Marcalous Applie: 10172000 Marcalous Schrigs System sint Marcalous Fleet Using Fleet Doctorious System sint Marcalous Fleet Using Fleet Doctorious System sint Marcalous Fleet Using Fleet Doctorious Marcalous System sint Marcalous Fleet Using Fleet Doctorious Marcalous M	19	Cycloparen Message Sel. Cutting of Stryle-Walted Cares	Fave: (651/230) Applie: 8029/101	Find at UNIT Application
System and seinted to Appire 15100000000000000000000000000000000000	B	System and Method for Manipulating Henchalon	Flore BUTTLOOM	Majord Patent Number; 6722229 Seats Defer: 04202004 Seat Majordones Fee day 102007111
Descinctal Assembly of Catons Page 19 (ASIDED) Personal String Page 10 (2000) Personal String Personal S	3		Frec Linisagns Appre: 1972/80 Purmet 1824/2004 Purmet 2004/12879	Extract Parent Marther, 7,244,981 Soute Dalat COVISIONOS 1st Litativeronos Fee che Gail 5/7011
Chrodosom Jassemby of Casen Piece, 122007002 Surveyche String Apple PUTABORATIO PLANCE 200200000 Fraction of Name	g	Described Asserting of Carbon Narrathe Strige	-83	isawa Preni Humber, 680746 Issus Dewr, CS0022003 2nd Mahimman Peo duo 1103/2012
System sint in terror and select to COCCOCC. Instructor of Harmond and Library freet DATALONG Instructor and Lefracion to Library freet DATALONG Instructors Propries and Lefracion to Library freet DATALONG Instructors In	Š	Directional Assembly of Cacoon Handlade Strings	77.	Abanconed per Chem Instructions (ITTS/2013)
Pro-yone and sevece in Using Pleace ONT ALLOSSES. Throughous to Eclashichop Produce CONTOCONTY Probleme CONTOCONTY PROBLEMENT CONTOCONT	E RO	System and Hambol for Oktobulon of Hambusas Linkersky of Pillsburgh	Friet 05/02/2002 Apprict 60/07/1850	faeg as Uvil y Application
Purjuga and Marcol for Libring Flores, OLD DECEASOR Purjuga and Marcol for Libring Purishmet 1270/2014 Functional Contractions of Marcol for Libring Processions (Marcol for Libring Processions) Purpured to Schoolstop Applies (1973) Purpured to Scho	Š	Porpmer and Method for Using The Porpmer for Solubiliting Homologies Longeraty of Philippings	Fleet, DRITAZDOTZ Appaker 197255122 Pradistract CONSTSOA Pradistract CONSTSOA	Abandonock Ser Citytal
They make and keltrad for Laborg Pheed, Off (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17)	3	Petrition and Metrof for Using the Popmer for Schallang Nanosabes University of Pittaburh	Fact Officials Applie (UNIVERSIS) Published 1720/2004 Published 2004/2008039	ksand Palert. 774440 ksaud. 0717004 151 Markstaine Fee dus B11772011
The Professor and Method for Upway Speak, 84(287000) Name about 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	និ	Polymer and Motimal for Using the Polymer for Societizing Namesica University of Pitcherit	Fire UTITIZOO! Applie 1077503 Preting 6814203 Preting 2056018-(23)	Office Action response the 1275/DDB - 10/DO2008 Chest instructed ACS to precessed with response preparation.
Name for property of Science of Appear 1100/2001 Liverable of Establish Person of Assert 1100/2001 Liverable of Marshall Person of Assert 1100/2001 Handles and Letterd in Assert 1200/2001 Person and Let	Formity Formity	Popping and Marked for Using the Prigmer and Soundaring Numeration. University of Patternia. Polytees and Method for Using	Figure, 6473972003 Applace, 65139763.2 Pubblemet, 12742003 Pubblemet, 12742003 Fluck, 1482787	hauset (2/D1/200) bauest (2/D1/200) Amalt (2/D1/200) Amalt (2/D1/200) Amalt (2/D1/200)
Perpension of the Action of Part Coloraddia New Perpension of Schalding New Perpension of Schalding New Perpension of Schalding New Perpension of New Perpension The Polymer for Schalding New Polymer for Schalding New Perpension of New Perpension Perconstitution The Polymer for Schalding The Polymer for Schalding New Perpension of New Perce (Schalding) Perconstitution New Perpension of New Perce (Schalding)	ğ	No martines for Eddhellideg Normathers Linkenthrof Pilithaust Linkenthrof Pilithaust Harrace et Schallitho Harrace et Schallitho Harrace et Jefford for Schallithers		Arridy des 05601/2009 Abendonsed par Chert's freetuciens 08/25/2008
System and Marcal for Feet 65012801 Functionality Remaides Apple 5037753	Some Part Co.	9 9	Peet obsozioù Applie: Zoozzeze Feet ofriszoo Applie: TRD	Perez Nambe: 542330 Base Celec OS15/2006 Amely 0.to 05/15/2009 Attendented per Chest halveliers 05/10/2003
	W M M	System and Marcoalto Functionaling Numbers Hammary of Pitterson		f Red as UNNy Application Awaling contocked Eling moulpd

PATENT STATUS REPORT

		pageage	The section of the se
	The Paymer and Matrod for Using As Polymer for Honoremity Aundonalizing Narokbes University of Pistourph	Fleet 12/13/2007 Applye, 102/18720	Palent Harther, EMESETT Insulat Cortificiol 111 Materialisa Fee due 12142000 - to be limely pale 000 Feet insulations
5	Polytons and Mathed for Using the Polytons for Manconstanty Fundameliting Nationales University of Pitcharge	Fleet 07/20/2004 Applies 10/88/738 Publis 2000000341	Palent Mambur, 7241488 Issue Geles, 37/102007 Iss Nabrierienco Fre Que Cyllo2011
B	Potygoner and Membed for Using the Polymer for Nerconstantly Punction of Charles and Levy of Pathology	Fleet OTCHCOOT Approx, 11775006 Published ONOTIZOD Publis, 1009 ONITARS	CRICA Action response due 12/2/8808 - 10/20/2004 Crieal bassocked RCS to procured with response proposed-
Language Control		Fred DAZMANA Applic DISTINGO Putulined GIGNSODA Puchle: 1815688	PRINT NATION 1. LLUI NOU INLUIN PRINT NATIONAL LA CALLIFORNIA PARA CALLIFO
F.	Parymer and Method for Uning the Polymer for Managerheits Funderstang Manachon Lieterangy of Pittaburgh	Fire Geologic Aprile (22:2752.4 Président i UNADOS Provie 13:55154	Auciling granked political
2 2 2	Pelymer and Medical for Uning are Polymer for Hericovelency FranchenikLing Newarlors University of Petroburgh	See GP Page	Arneidy dan Ostolatoo
.	Payment and Mothod for Listing the Polyment for Montavolently Functional and Mostershams University of Pittitouph	SAB GP Palent	Auniling graned peets Aonaig pen GSO (/ZLO)
E	Program and bleezed for Llong the Polystee for Northweleself Functionalising Namenbee University of Pastouryh	See EP Present	Arrigh and CATLOOP
64.00 64.00	Polyton for Horacostonily Fundamidity Manthological Martind of Narropolismity Europeantion Hymothe Union	Flex 05/07/001 Applic 2003/27114 Published 01/05/2004 Public 2004/02/49	/Awವರ್ಣದ್ಯ ಹಿಡಗಿಸಿಕ್ ಭಾರೆಯ ಫೀಮೆಜಗ
S.	Program and Mariad Set (Mary the Program for Non-standers) Fundersolding Novembox (severally of Persturp)	A SHARWAN S WAY	banet Preset, 65023 hissa Driec, 11/20/2008 Amedy, dur., 11/20/2008
Š	Potymer and Method for Uking the Potymer for Horcavalantly Functional Link Horcades University of Flashings	Figer: G77:8/2003 Applier: 8211/8/9/6	Abendoned per Crient Instructions (ISVI IL/2000)
5	Hamilton Paymer Compounts (Fest, Christotta and Shiri Applications Applications (Applications)	Apphia (0722000) Apphia (0472020	Progressival asspensed PCT and Using Application Read
3	- Hansconspiration and Marietta Thanko	Fine: 05210004 Apple: 10850721 Published: 11150007 Plather: 2207-0285378	Arreiting issued peletric
A commonweal of			

1770	734	Se de	Status Information
i i	composites and Methods	2004 7,1504,1152) 2,082,204 1,105,420	First Netons Prince Applications in Orbiz, Japan, Kons and Urbad Lingdom
Š	Nanocamposies and Mathods Thans	Fact 06/21/2004 Appric 2004/2018/03 Published, 19/19/2000 Published, 19/19/23	Chert abound to Love as of 12/31/2007
برمانش	Haracomposities and Molinata Thereto	Files 2527/2504 Applie: 2008511139 Publisher: 0021/2007 Publie: 2507-315314	Arrellog Irlead Office action
udous _z	Naracempassies and Methods Thersto	Peet 05210004 AppNe:7022777005 Preferet 02312006 Prefer 20078000	Itsuse Paint 6,7001 Isaast 04,026,000 Arnaly 540,04,007,011
	Haneoneopha and Marad for Production	Park 0521/2004 Applic 0527/61.9 Published 05/79/2006 Published 2421906	Lieuwel Pisarz, 242/508 Heuret, 07.09/2009 Awelleng oxiginal grant carllicata Arruly d.m. 05/31/7009
5	Poyment For Entrancial Solution of Nersamstades, Compositions And Methods Thansler	Fire (fin Bittor) Applic 10520877 Published 02/2306 Publisher 2005/041704	isuse Power, 72/05/16 isuset 11/20/2007 1st Mahdmunca Fee das OS/20/2011
Š	Helizota Fer I na Synthasis (J. Arbackar Polt (J. Propertion The Electronic Fer I na Turkey The Electronic Fer I national Fer The Fundamentation (J. Fundamentation (J. Nandamentation	Apprint 60201552	Lighty and P.S.f. Had Out 1.2200.
R	Methods for The Systems Of Methods Poly (Pharty-concentry) throat And (Pharty-concentry) throat And (Party-concentry) The Shearonts Proportes Themed For The Functionalization Of	Field Outstoos Augher 11/106578 Publines CHIFFOOI Fig. Hr. 200600541668	Response to Office Action due 1221 (4288) - reacrafy received and to be posted to CPart Connect shouly
Ř	Memoria For The Symbols Of Memoria Of Memoria Performance of Performance of Performance of Performance For The Performance of The Theory of Performance of The Theory of Performance of The Theory of Performance of The The	Floot DUTZTOOS Applie: PCTAUSCRIZTI Published: 107772005 Public: 20051100468	Notional Prints enland in CN, EP (DEFN.CB), JP, and
الم الم	Marinosa For This Syntaese Cl Modular Per Phenylenceshynytemas) And Then Turking The Gustania Properties Therita For The Fundlemekashan Cl	SOCIAL SO	Availing third Chics Action
Ç.	Methods For The Systephical Of Module Pela Module Pela Pelantimental principal And Pelantiments And Pelantiments The Electrodia Pelantiments Fundamental Pelantiments (or The Fundamental Pelantiments)	Face Guilzoob Apple: 03762192.1 Publisher: 91102037 Public: 17-0655	Arrusy she DAGOZDOF Arrestory intel GAGO Addess

		ni oz	ananan	
(e)	ger octor	en Callact for Examples and notation also but 1970 to	Cases per Canta harrasons et o la talos	Aeriking Onless Actions Foreign Filing Destallins (17110/22009)
Sisker beformassen	Arreiding Initial Lifters section	Angest for Ess	0 M 8850	Armeny Orica Adom Foreign Pling Descilo
Ş	37 2007 3137A	Finer, Outsignood Appho JULLISH/XXX Pubbiner, 1/2/2/XXX Pubbix (1/1099/2/XXX		Fire Offibros Appre 12/10/10 Projected publication della
Films and P Leformstian	2 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Apple 9		Applies Of A
	The Systems Of symptoms And The English was for the den Of	Marginess For The Synthesis Of Floct 64/3/2006 Leedate Poly (Phenylmen Poly (Phenylmen Synthesis And (Phenylmen Synthesis	Permettatin from the sufficient Chit. PPE patient (the typically form approach): Propertion of Nanoranayasima	Massaccional Novembersis- Conclusing Composites and Methods for the Production Thereof
1 2	Leabents For This Sy Lood Sar Poly (Phenylame Hymyle Froe Turkey The En- Preparation (Instead I Funderships) and	Lernate For The Sylverial Poly (Pharytone Stymps Properties The Ex- Properties The Ex- Properties Thereof I		1004
<u>E</u>			Š	R

PATENT REEL: 045497 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 04/10/2018